• Impact on residents and recreationalists
• Safety risks to employees and the public

"The Burntlog Route would
avoid environmental and

human health and safety risks
associated with the Johnson
Creek Route which passes

through identified areas for
avalanches, landslides, and

floods... and would decrease
the potential for spill risk
adjacent to fish-bearing

streams."

SDEIS Ch2 pg. 2-18

TRANSPORTATION PLAN
• Concentrate traffic 6am-8pm Mon-Fri

• Bus workforce from Logistics Facility to project site (Estimate 90% of
workforce)

• Approximately 25 round trips per day

• Pilot vehicles will accompany fuel & sensitive loads

• Bypass downtown McCall

• Perpetua Resources will address upgrades at HWY 55 at Warm Lake,
Boydston and Dienhard

Current Burntlog Road

BENEFITS:
Less traffic
Less dust

Lower accident risk
Lower spill risk

Less noise

3

The Stibnite Gold Project
represents an estimated
1-3% increase in 2017 traffic
levels on Highway 55.

45

46

Main Road
Direction of

Travel

Annual Average Daily Traffic1 Percent
Vehicles

from
Perpetua

Number
of Heavy
Vehicles

Percent
Heavy

VehiclesExisting
AADT

Perpetua
Added

Trips
Total

SH-55

North of
Warm Lake

4,900 52 4,952 1.1 8 0.1

South of
Warm Lake

4,900 104 5,004 2.1 17 0.3

Warm Lake Rd N/A 1,670 156 1,826 8.5 25 1.4

1 Supplemental Draft Environmental Impact Statement (SDEIS), 2022

PERPETUA TRAFFIC IMPACTS - OPERATIONS
To/From SH-55 to the Stibnite Gold Logisitics Facility

TRANSMISSION LINE UPGRADE
Project will upgrade ~72 miles of transmission line at company’s expense

INCREASED POWER AND
RELIABILITY

• Upgrade current 69-kV to 138-kV

• New and upgraded substations

• Costs will be incurred by Company,
not Idaho Power rate payers.

• We proposed changes to the route
to reduce environmental impact and
improve location for local residents.

47

THE STIBNITE GOLD PROJECT TAILINGS STORAGE
FACILITY WILL BE:

Best Practice For Tailings Facility
Design

TAILINGS SAFETY 101

  Downstream constructed

  Made with compacted rockfill

  Fully lined

  Reviewed by an independent expert

  Buttressed to double the factor of safety

  Designed and regulated in the U.S.

  90% contained by mountains

No known failures for facilities with